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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

4th District Republican Party of Virginia 
5939 E Stonepath Garden Drive 
Chester, VA 23831

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Chester, VA

10/14/2025 $150.00 $150.00

American Culture Project 
300 S Riverside Plaza, Ste 1625 
Chicago, IL 60606

1. 
2.Leadership Development 
3.Chicago, IL

10/17/2025 $20,000.00 $30,000.00

Casey, Thomas  
12550 Heather Grove Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Guidepoint Security 
2.Sales 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/14/2025 $200.00 $200.00

Chen, Jingru  &quot;Frank&quot;  
5020 Willows Green Road 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Wells Fargo 
2.Data Analyst 
3.Richmond, VA

10/02/2025 $1,000.00 $1,750.00

Chris Runion for Delegate 
PO Box 202 
Bridgewater, VA 22812

1. 
2.Campaign committee 
3.Bridgewater, VA

10/07/2025 $25,000.00 $48,500.00

Cohen, Martha  
2803 Murano Way 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Self employed 
2.Consultant 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/22/2025 $52.05 $252.05

Comcast Corporation 
1701 JFK Boulevard 
Philadelphia, PA 19103

1. 
2.Telecommunications 
3.Philadelphia, PA

10/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Costen, Ralph L. 
107 Bayly Court 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.Costen Floors 
2.Flooring 
3.Henrico, VA

10/03/2025 $260.25 $5,260.25

Fralin, William  
2380 Wilton Road 
Roanoke, VA 24014

1.Retirement Unlimited, Inc. 
2.Executive 
3.Roanoke, VA

10/22/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Friends of Anne Ferrell Tata 
PO Box 1442 
Virginia Beach, VA 23451

1. 
2.Campaign Committee 
3.Virginia Beach, VA

10/23/2025 $2,000.00 $2,000.00

Friends of Scott Wyatt 
PO Box 365 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Mechanicsville, VA

10/07/2025 $10,000.00 $30,000.00

Gouldin, Shelley  
8656 Riverwood Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

1.not disclosed 
2.Teacher 
3.Henrico, VA

10/20/2025 $500.00 $500.00
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Hannegan, John  
6382 Chenault Way 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.New Dominion 
2.Painter 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/07/2025 $75.00 $150.00

Hannegan, John  
6382 Chenault Way 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.New Dominion 
2.Painter 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/13/2025 $100.00 $250.00

Hannegan, John  
6382 Chenault Way 
Mechanicsville, VA 23111

1.New Dominion 
2.Painter 
3.Mechanicsville VA

10/17/2025 $75.00 $325.00

Harding, Bill  
450 Island View Drive 
Penhook, VA 23417

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Penhook, VA

10/19/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Harding, Bill  
450 Island View Drive 
Penhook, VA 23417

1.retired 
2.retired 
3.Penhook, VA

10/21/2025 $516.53 $1,016.53

Heaton, Thomas  
14524 Foxford Lane 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Merrrill Lynch 
2.Financial Advisor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/06/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Hillary Pugh Kent for Delegate 
3101 Islington Road 
Warsaw, VA 22572

1. 
2.Candidate committee 
3.Warsaw VA

10/17/2025 $5,000.00 $5,000.00

Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP 
951 E Byrd Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Hupp, Steve  
3530 Salles Ridge Court 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Estes Express Lines 
2.CFO 
3.Richmond VA

10/03/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Jonathan Lyle for Supervisor 
PO Box 311 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

10/08/2025 $1,500.00 $2,500.00

Law Offices Jeffrey L. Everhart PC General 
Account 
4100 E Parham Road Ste C 
Henrico, VA 23228

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/02/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.Candidate campaign committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/07/2025 $12,500.00 $13,500.00
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Leftwich for Delegate 
308 Cedar Lakes Drive 
Chesapeake, VA 23322

1. 
2.Candidate campaign committee 
3.Chesapeake, VA

10/21/2025 $12,500.00 $26,000.00

Let&#39;s Grow Virginia PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Henrico, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political Action Committee 
3.Henrico, VA

10/02/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00

Lipstock, Kenneth  
8709 Butterfield Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self employed 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

10/01/2025 $250.00 $760.25

Lipstock, Kenneth  
8709 Butterfield Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.Self employed 
2.Physician 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2025 $104.10 $864.35

McGuireWoods LLP 
800 E Canal Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/22/2025 $500.00 $1,500.00

McNamara for Delegate 
2318 Brookfield Drive 
Roanoke, VA 24018

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign committee 
3.Roanoke,VA

10/20/2025 $5,000.00 $7,000.00

Moving Mountains PAC 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership Committee - Delegate Terry G. Kilgore 
3.Richmond, VA

10/10/2025 $50,000.00 $155,000.00

O&#39;Quinn for Delegate 
PO Box 16325 
Bristol, VA 24209

1. 
2.Candidate Campaign Committee 
3.Bristol, VA

10/09/2025 $30,000.00 $30,000.00

Old Dominion Highway PAC 
250 W Main Street Ste 100 
Charlottesville, VA 22902

1. 
2.Highway construction 
3.Charlottesville VA

10/15/2025 $250.00 $250.00

Ortuno, Mary Elizabeth 
2371 River Road West 
Maidens, VA 23102

1.self 
2.Estate & farm management 
3.Maidens, VA

10/14/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Patria Political Action Committee 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Leadership committee (Del. Israel O'Quinn) 
3.Bristol VA

10/23/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

Perno, David L. 
12607 Chesdin Landing Drive 
Chesterfield, VA 23838

1.Loyalty Automotive 
2.Auto Sales and Service 
3.Chester

10/17/2025 $10,000.00 $45,000.00
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Pollard, Henry R. 
6802 Paragon Place Ste 205 
Richmond, VA 23230

1.Parker Pollard Wilton & Peaden 
2.Attorney 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2025 $500.00 $500.00

POM of Virginia LLC 
3450 Corporate Way 
Suite A 
Duluth, GA 30096

1. 
2.skilled gaming 
3.Duluth GA

10/14/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Reiferson, Lisa M. 
11812 Shadow Run Drive 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/09/2025 $500.00 $708.20

Republican State Leadership Committee  
(RSLC) 
1201 F Street, NW  Ste 675 
Washington, DC 20004

1. 
2.Political Party Committee 
3.Washington, DC

10/14/2025 $100,000.00 $100,000.00

Reynolds, Randolph N. 
1605 Sabot Creek Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Industrial Advisors Services, Inc. 
2.Real Estate 
3.Richmond, VA

10/08/2025 $260.25 $520.50

Scherzer, Andrew M 
11940 Old Buckingham Road 
Midlothian, VA 23113

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Midlothian, VA

10/21/2025 $104.10 $104.10

Shaia, L. Riley  
55 Roslyn Hills Drive 
Richmond, VA 23229

1.YMCA 
2.Fitness Instructor 
3.Richmond, VA

10/16/2025 $500.00 $682.18

Terry Austin for House of Delegates 
PO Box 398 
Buchanan, VA 24066

1. 
2.Candidate Committee 
3.Buchanan, VA

10/23/2025 $25,000.00 $25,000.00

The Spirit of VMI PAC 
P Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

1. 
2.Education 
3.Alexandria, VA

10/22/2025 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Thompson, Francis Neal 
4827 Cedar Branch Court 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/01/2025 $26.03 $617.47

Tischer, Casey  
304 Long Lane 
Richmond, VA 23221

1.Freehold Capital Management 
2.Real estate 
3.Richmond VA

10/08/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Tom Garrett for Delegate 
3886 Paynes Pond Road 
Scottsville, VA 24590

1. 
2.Candidate campaign committee 
3.Scottsville, VA

10/07/2025 $2,500.00 $2,500.00
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Virginia Certified Registered Nurse 
Anesthestist PAC 
2331 Rock Spring Road 
Forest Hill, MD 21050

1. 
2.Registered Nurse Anesthetist PAC 
3.Forest Hill, MD

10/16/2025 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Contractor Procurement Alliance  
(VCPA) 
8901 River Road 
Richmond, VA 23229

1. 
2.General Contractors 
3.Richmond, VA

10/23/2025 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
PO Box 29069 
Henrico, VA 23242

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Henrico, VA

10/23/2025 $250.00 $1,250.00

Wyatt, Chris  
1708 Devon Way 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

1.Retired 
2.Retired 
3.Manakin Sabot, VA

10/12/2025 $100.00 $638.33

Total This Period $356,023.31
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Republican Party of Virginia 
115 E Grace Street 
Richmond, VA 23219

1.  
2. Political party committee 
3. Richmond VA 
4. Printing, postage and mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/08/2025 $34,007.55 $179,094.00

State Employee Rights Campaign Committee 
8001 Braddock Road Ste 500 
Springfield, VA 22151

1.  
2. State employees 
3. Springfield VA 
4. Mailing 
5. Actual Cost

10/20/2025 $11,885.17 $11,885.17

Total This Period $45,892.72
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Full Name and Address of Payer

Reason/Type of Payment Date Received Payment 
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Dover Hall 
1500 Manakin Road 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

Refund 10/14/2025 $1,372.96

Total This Period $1,372.96
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Adams, Bradley C. 
2807 W Sitios Street 
Tampa, FL 33629

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2025 $6,000.00

City of Richmond Department of Public Utilities 
PO Box 71210 
Charlotte, NC 28272

Utilities John G. 
Selph 10/01/2025 $20.17

Sertorian Group LLC 
4990 Sadler Place, Unit 2981 
Glen Allen, VA 23058

Consulting John G. 
Selph 10/01/2025 $2,000.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/02/2025 $10.00

Google G Suite 
1600 Amphitheatre Parkway 
Mountain View, CA 94043

Service apps John G. 
Selph 10/02/2025 $42.00

Comcast Business 
PO Box 70219 
Philadelphia, PA 19176

Office utilities John G. 
Selph 10/06/2025 $151.43

FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/06/2025 $95,000.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media John G. 
Selph 10/14/2025 $400.00

FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/14/2025 $95,000.00

Postmaster 
2000 Starling Drive 
Henrico, VA 23229

Postage John G. 
Selph 10/16/2025 $244.00

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media John G. 
Selph 10/17/2025 $400.00

Postmaster - Glen Allen 
4390 Sadler Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage John G. 
Selph 10/17/2025 $305.00

Staples 
3540 Pump Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Office supplies John G. 
Selph 10/17/2025 $14.83
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FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Media Placement John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $10,000.00

FlexPoint Media Inc. 
PO Box 1051 
New Albany, OH 43054

Media placement John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $90,000.00

Forest Consulting Services 
PO Box 71596 
Richmond, VA 23255

Accounting, reporting and consulting John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $500.00

Poolhouse Agency, LLC 
23 W Broad Street, Ste 302 
Richmond, VA 23200

Media production John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $5,000.00

Poolhouse Agency, LLC 
23 W Broad Street, Ste 302 
Richmond, VA 23200

Media production John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $5,562.00

Postmaster - Glen Allen 
4390 Sadler Place 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Postage John G. 
Selph 10/20/2025 $183.00

Bank of America 
3901 Stillman Pkwy 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

Banking services John G. 
Selph 10/21/2025 $10.00

Dominion Energy Virginia 
PO Box 26543 
Richmond, VA 23290

Utilities John G. 
Selph 10/22/2025 $58.63

Facebook 
1 Hacker Way 
Menlo Park, CA 94025

Social Media John G. 
Selph 10/22/2025 $400.00

Staples 
3540 Pump Road 
Richmond, VA 23233

Printing John G. 
Selph 10/23/2025 $155.69

WinRed 
1776 Wilson Blvd Ste 530 
Arlington, VA 22219

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/23/2025 $519.02

Total This Period $311,975.77
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Full Name of Lender and Address

Full Name of Co-Borrower, Guarantor or Endorser 
Address

Date 
Received

Amount of 
Loan This 
Period

Remaining 
Loan 
Balance

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

10/06/2025 $20,000.00 $20,000.00

Total This Period
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Schedule F: Debts remaining Unpaid as of this 
Report 
 
Name and Address of Creditor

Pupose of Obligation Date Debt 
Incurred

Amount 
Remaining 
Unpaid

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/30/2022 $80,000.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

06/28/2024 $5,000.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

12/31/2024 $50,000.00

Owen, David L. 
830 Woodcove Court 
Manakin Sabot, VA 23103

10/06/2025 $20,000.00

Total This Period $155,000.00
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 52 $356,023.31

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 2 $45,892.72

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 6 $282.03

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 60 $402,198.06

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $1,372.96

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $45,892.72

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $311,975.77

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $357,868.49

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $135,000.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $20,000.00

13. Subtotal $155,000.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $155,000.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $162,078.71

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $402,198.06

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$1,372.96

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $20,000.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $423,571.02

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $585,649.73

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$357,868.49

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $357,868.49

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $227,781.24

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $155,000.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $26,619.36

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $818,845.82

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $423,571.02

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $1,242,416.84

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $1,269,036.20

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $683,386.47

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$357,868.49

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $1,041,254.96

29. Ending Balance $227,781.24
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